~ < o0 7 >

N l==7,

STATE OF ALABAMA
Department of Veterans Affairs
‘Houston County
1685 Ross Clark Circle
Dothan, Al 36301

Tel: (334)677-4749

Fax: (334)673.7550

Evic Monf‘&[w

Company Name:

Fax Numbgr: (Ao 318-7652

From: |  STEVENLEWIS, VSO
|

Descnptloﬁ:

mﬁ

mfu?f‘lm Aas /3;3 Yeu (e

Number of q;?ages (including cover):

| 5-10-20i0

Date sent:

Time sent:

ARENCE Veleran  Decrick €. MarTin ; ok 7/.;23/77

GM|1&§?(€5 Gfe Sir'f;" ywr 7S V-3 mi‘(“(\ -,

24

If there are iiny problems receiving this

transmission

please call: C_?S(.b &M-47749




OMB No. O704-0004
OME approval explres
Oct 31, 2009

dalm 5oUrcms, gatsring ano

8 pURle reparting burdén Tor This co cilon gt informatlon ia ealimaled 16 dverage J0 minutes pr (Rsponse, MEWAING N8 GMa 107 revIewing MATLEIDNS . searcning exisung
mainiaimng the date necded, and E-Dmpltllﬂﬂ 1 raviewing the collection of imformation, Send comments regarding this burden astmate of any other aspact of thls collection of infarmatian, indluding
suppestions for reducing the burdan. (o the Dypanmant of Deterse, Exacutiva Services Diractorate (0704-0004). Respondents should be awars that netwithelanding any cther pravision of law, ne
person shall be subjact to amy panalty for fallfly to mmg with & cullection of information If # doas not display @ currentty valld OMB: coniral number. PLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR FORM
TO THE ABOVE ORGANIZATION, RETURN 6MPLETED FORM TO THE APPRDPRIAT‘E ADDRESE ON BACK OF THIS PAGE.

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

AUTHORITY: 10U.5.C. 1553; Bj0. 9307,
FRINCIPAL PURPQSE(S): To apply for a change in the characterization or reason for military discharge Issued to an individual,

ROUTINE USE(S): None.
DISCLOSURE: Volumary; howetler, failure to provide idartifying information may impede processing of this application. The request for Social

Sacurlty Nummber is strictly to assijre proper identification of the Indlvidual and apprapriate recards.
1. ARPLICANT DATA (Tha parsoniwhosa discharge i3 to be reviewsd). PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE INFORMATION.

3. BRANCH OF S8ERVICE (Xore) | [ [ARMY | [MARINE CORPS [ | navy | | amrForee [ | eoasTouarp
tr. NAME (Lest, First, Midoe Initia]) . GRADE/RANK AT DISCHARGE d. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
MARTIN, DERRICK E. SN 424-29-6828
@ CURRENT MAICING ADDRESS GFRPPLIGANT GR PERSGN NAMED [N [TEM 19 (Forward T é{mgﬁa gr;;]Code“)
nakificaiion of any chengs in adarass)) 33 -
403 HOLLEY LN, APT B14 P
DOTHAN, AL 36301 ! & e.martint@gmail com
| [ h. FAX RUMBER [Include Ares G.ode)
| ]
2. DATE OF DISCHARGE OR SEMARATION | 4. DISCHARGE CHARACTERIZATION RECEIVED (¢ one)] 5. BOARD AGTION REQUESTED (X ons)
YYYYMMDD) (If date i than 1
Eoao, ot o P oy then 18 yoars HONORABLE CHANGE TO HONORABLE
! GENERAL/UNDER HONGRABLE CONDITIONS x| CHANGE TO GENERAL/UNDER
DL (NDF R OTHER THAN HONORABLE CONDITIONS CRANGE TO UNCHARACTERTZES— |
3. UNIT AND LOCATION AT DlSﬁHARGE BAD GONDUCT [Special courtmartial aniy) (NO! applicable for Air Force)
OR SEPARATION UNCHARACTERIZED CHAN
SEPARATION:
NAS OCEANA, VIRGINIA BEACH [ 3| OTHeR Erolain) o ol

6. IS5UES: WHY AN UPG R CHANGE |12 REQUESTE D JUSTIFICATION FOR THE REQUEST (Contings in lant 13. S8 matachons or

Fage 2)
My prior request for upgrade
difficulty obtaining work due
service has been used to better

tion was to get an Honorable Discharge. I sent no documents in support of my action. I am having
the absence of terminalogy "Under Honorable Conditions” with the term General. My life since
yself as stated in the attached reference letters. My prior request was submitted without much help

<
JON WAS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED ON (vYYYMMDD) 20080519 LNBFF _OT30]
TTED TO ADD ADDITIONAL ISSUES, JUSTIFICATION, OR " PockeT (MNDO S - Di3a
TION, THE FfDLLDWING ATTACHED DOCUMENTS ARE SLEMITTED AS EVIDENCE! (Cortinue in ttam 14,
o 1o i85, . .
Oﬁfﬁgﬁ{agopﬁf ?&"c”é‘:‘fé‘ﬁ%‘”ﬁf@énses, Letter Daniel Broten, Pastor Gary Jones, Friend Jimmy
unt Mina Gibler, Friend Bertha Roberts, Friend Bonita Lee, Friend Bill Fitch, Friend Christine Hawk,

ial Army Aviation Credit Union, Houston County $heriff, Dothan City police.

7. (X if applicabia} AN APPLIC
AND THIS FORM I5 5U8

B. IN SUPPDRT OF THI
I milifary o a5 or madleal
Letters from: Lt Shawn Ande

Farmer, Uncle Robert Martin,
Counsellor Brad Bullard, Fin

!
!

9. TYPE OF REVIEW REQUESTER} (X orm)
CONDUCT A RECORD REVIEW {JF MY DISCHARGE BASED ON MY MILITARY FERSONNEL FILE AND ANY ADDITIONAL DOGUMENTA TION
SUBMITTED BY ME. | ANDYOR (i uriiel/mpreseniabive) WILL NOT APPEAR, BEFORE THE BOARD.

| AND/OR (counsalfepraseniafive] WISH TO APPEAR AT A HEARING AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT BEFORE THE BOARD IN THE

X | WASHINGTON, D.C. METROPOLITAN AREA.
IWISH TO AFPEAR AT A HEARING AT NG EXPENSE TO THE &
[

T AND/OR [counselTeprezaniative, i o W e -
W (NOTE: The Navy Discharge Review Beoard does not have s traveling panet.)
BE (i ary) NAME (Last, First, Midgis infa) AR ADDRESS | & TELEPHONE RUMEER (rclids Ares oo

{Seze ltam 10 of the instructions sbgut counseliepresantative.)
& E-MAIC
POSSIBLY ACCOMPANIED BY LAWYER, ANTHONY MARTIN.
| 4. FAX NUMBER (Include Ared Code)

PVIDED LATER

kM 12,2, BELOW. if the record in question ia that of a deceased o Incompatent peraon, LEGAL PROOF

Y MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. H the application Ix signed by other than the applicant,
and relationship by marking a box balow.

ADDRESS/PHONE TO BE P

1 APPLICANT MUST SIGN TN 1T}
OF DEATH OR INCOMPETEN(
Indicate the name (print) |

’ SPOUSE WIDoWw | ! *IDOWER I ] NEXT OF KiM } LEGAL REFRESENTATIVE | OTHER (Spacify)
12. CGERTIFIGATION, | make the fqregolng statements, ith full knowledge of th CASE NOMBER
fgolng staternants, as part of my claim, with full knowledge ) (Do ot write in this space.)

panalties involved for willfullyimaking a falzo statement or claim. (U.5. Code, Titie 18, Sactions 287
and 1001, provide that 8n indivigual shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than 5 years, or both.)

..7 TURE - REQUIRED (Appicant pr person in itam 17 abave) b. DATE SIGNED - REGUIRED
(YVYYMMDD)
| ig“% 20090504
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13. CONTINUATION OF 1TEM 6, 1
from a veterans affairs represe

that T will need to appear in W3
of lost time on my DD214 ref] :-
4-5 hours. I believe reported o
unless I was scheduled for du

SUES (17 epplicable) .
ative. My new Veterans Affairs Service Officer has tried to assist with this final request and I realize

hington, DC for my hearing. T was discharged as having been AWOL on two occasjons. The periods
1 5 total days when from my recollection, I only missed my reporting in musters approximately by
the same days as the moming muster. I do not understand how the days could be listed as 5 total

i and am incorrect.. In any event, no cohsideration was given to my personal problems, circumstances
ot possible stressors that T was xpariencing in that I was not asked.. } was depressed and had been having stress over my pay and
child support to my son's mothdr among some other coping issuss. The Navy took approximately 7-8 months for my pay to reflect a
dependant and [ was not able tak support my son properly. His mother was pressuring me to provide some support. I was not
counselled to determine what was bothering me or causing my performance to falter. I failed to fight or appeal the discharge, which
in hindsight I feel would have Been best. Now I am being denied employment by contractors for the US Army, Ft. Rucker, AL
becanse my DD2!4 does not raflect Under Honorable Conditions. They also look at the Separation and RE Codes and [ am
submnitting a request to the U5 Wavy for any possible upgrade to these, (Continued in 15. Remarks)

14. CONTINUATION WEPORTING DOCUMENTE [ applicable)

15. REMARKS (If applicable) ' _ B _
My FAA Licenses make me qutLllﬁed for the work but my DD2 14 is being used as the discriminator in my hiring potential. T truly

feel that based upon my age at ﬂhe time of the problems, and my performance since then make me deserving of this minor correction
to my discharge.

Please send me some informatidin concerning how the hearings are conducted and how much time is allotted to my discussion if
normally limited. Also include What part any counsel or legal representative plays in the hearing.

MAIL C?MPLETED APPLICATIONS TO APPROFRIATE ADDRESS BELOW.
It

NAVY AND MARINE CORP3

Naval Council of Personnel Boards

720 Kennon Street, S.E.

Room 309 (NDRB)

Wiashington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5023

COAST GUARD
Air Force ReviewiBoards Agenoy .5, Coast Guard
SAF/MRER 4 Commandant (CG-122)
§50-C Streat Wafit, Suite 40 2100 Second Street, S.W. Room 5500
Randolph AFf, 1K 781504742 Washingten, DC 20583

I— i
DD FORM 293, NOV 2006 || Page 2 of 4 Pages



FOR OFFICIAL USH ONLY

DERRICK E MAR
403 HOLLEY LN
DOTHAN AL 363

ACCEPT

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
SECRETARY OF THE NAVY
COUNCIL OF REVIEW BOARDS
720 KENNON ST SE RM 309 (NDRB)
WASHINGTON NYD DC 20374-5023

7- 3 -° 7/

June 16, 2009
ND0O9-01685/HER
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IANCE OF APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE REVIEW

This notification
been accepted fo

to inform you that your application for discharge review has
personal appearance hearing in Washington D.C. and has

r
been assigned doﬁéet number:

ND09-01685

Refer to this numbdr in any correspondence with this Board.

You must
sheet conta

and return the Request for Information and Documentation

ined in jenclosure (1). For your edification enclosure (2) is provided to

et

help you in understhnding the Naval Discharge Review Board (NDRB) procedures.

Finally, please kcc? the Board informed of changes in your mailing address.

Enclosures

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
NAVAL DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD

6’%\/@4 A . Lg u};]g

Mon J-l/\)aé) v Detnan
67 74/ 744




b equest for Information and Documentatio

Docket # ND09-01685

Your Official Militj:"y Personnel Records have been ordered from the holding center to be
prepared for presentdtion to a panel of NDRB members. Please do not request a copy of your
personnel records frgm the holding center at this time. If you do, it may delay your discharge
TEVIEW, '

Occasionally, files réceived from the holding center are incomplete. If documents pertinent 10
your case are missing and the NDRB is unable to find substantive evidence of impropriety and/or
inequity in the avdilable records, the NDRB may presume regularity in the conduct of
government affairs. This presumption may result in a determination that your discharge was
proper and equitabl 4 as issued. In order to ensure a thorough review, the NDRBE requests that

you provide g yecords jn on.

Please check the a'ropriate boxes, sigh and returp with any pertinent documentation to the

Naval Discharge Review Board (NDRB} at the address listed on the cover correspondence.

bed a copy of all pertinent military records (e.g., service records/service
record book] medical records, etc) in my possession. ADDITIONALLY. FOR
APPLICANKS WHO PETITION TO HAVE A PERSONAL APPEARANCE

HEARING; YOU MAY SUBMIT ANY ISSUES OR DOCUMENTATION AS T
Vs > YOUR CASE SO THAT THE BOARD PA] EL CAN REVIEW

E 1do NOT hdve any military records in my possession to send.

E]I have a cla pending with another government agency, which may require review of
my military fecords. Please provide Agency name and mailing address:

w I do NOT hdve any claims pending with another government agency.

ﬁ W, 7-15-09

Signa“trwre Date

Encl (1)




May 4, 2009

Department of the iﬂavy
Commander, CodefNMPC-036
Washington, DC 2D370

Reference: meavy Veteran Derrick E. Martin, 424-29-6828
Subject: quest for Re-enlistment Code Upgrade

Dear Sirs,

pm the US Navy with a pattern of misconduct that was from two occasions where I
failed to report for futy on time. I received a General Discharge which failed to reflect “Under Honorable
Conditions”. | havejsubmitted a formal application for correction/upgrade to add “Under Honorable
Condrtions™ to my PD214. My DD-Form 293 was sent this date.

I was discharged

from service I have attended schooling and am now licensed in the aviation A&P

Since my dischargd
attaching several letters from local leaders, friends, bank and law enforcement 1o

Mechanic Field. I il

at Ft. Rucker, AL ' s stated that I am qualified but unless T get these upgraded, they can not hire me.

I feel that the US Mavy failed in any attempts to determine why I was failing to perform my duties properly
at the time of my awol infractions. I had some personal problems with pay and was unable to properly
provide support to thy son who lived with his mother. The Naval Finance Office took nearly 8 months to
get my pay up-grad ' d to add him as a dependant. His mother was pressuring me to send her more money
which I felt obligatad to do. I also had some other problem coping with my work section and some
personality differe pes. When I was counseled about the awol events T was simply told that my squadron
commander was golng to discharge me. At the time I really did not feel that appealing or fighting it would
work, I simply signdd the discharge.

With my performange since service, as evidence herein, I humbly request consideration of an upgrade to
my codes as discusspd. This action would be in my best interest and aliow me to function well in society.

I trust your fair judgiment given this request and my age and maturity at the time of my infractions. No

possible good can rgsult from a denial of this request.

Yours truly,

Lewit,




8 April o0%

From: LT SHawn A. Anderson, Surface Warfare Officer, USN, Patrol
Coastjal Squadron One, Norfolk, VA 32521
To: Navy jpigcharge Review Board PERS 832, Washington Navy Yards, DC

OF RECOMMENDATION FOR DERRICK MARTIN ISC REVIEW OF
RRGE REVIEW

Subj: LETTH

h gresat pleasure that T have the opportunity to write a
ommendation for Mr. Derrick Martin in support of having
from the United States Navy considered for review.

1. It is wi
letter of e

i
|
|
hig diachar%
i
I
|
i

ite evident in my dealings with Mr. Martin since his
bom the United States Navy, that he has used his experience
in a positive manner within the civilian gector. Bince
from the Navy, Mr. Martin has achieved wariocus
g and a license in a very competitive and challenging
unity. Certifications to include: Aviation Airframe and
Er Plant. Mr. Martin alse has cobtained his FCC license
easily obtained without profound dedication and
aESEftiVEHEQ: on his part. The reguired rigorous curriculum and
licensing pupcess reflects his tireless commitment teo hig primary duty
to pucceed ih Education and Training. It alse shows chedience to the
Core Values that he may have taken for granted during his stint in the
United Statep Nawvy.

2. It ime
discharge £
from the Nau
his dischardgg
certificaticg
aviation oo
Aviation Fo
which is not

others are better able to comment upon his day to day

e had the opportunity to closely witness his significant
personally and professionally during the past ten years.

| these times I have gained significant respect for his very
tion to his family and community. Mr. Martin is an active
member Of thl Mount Clive Seventh Day Adventist Church in Dothan
Alabama wherf I am a member as well. He actively participates in
various chum:h youth activities providing direction and guidance for
younger youth.

3. Although|
gkills, I haj
growth both
Also, during
honest dedidp

4. It ie hifk very example of outstanding attitude and behavioxr both
professionally and in his personal life, that is needed from our youth
in today's sbciety. Hopefully this letter will help in bringing due
attention tojthe current discharge status of Mr. Martin. Upgrading his
discharge abipve that of the current status will alleow him to further be
a produgtive) citizen in aociety and in his community.  Thank you for
taking the time out of your busy schedule to hear oice in thig
matter.

A. derson

LT / USN / AD




e Fie Nurmber  Prrf Date Effective Ogia 3
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February 17, 2009!

To Concerned Parilies:

a worked for me as an AP Mechanic at PEMCO World Air Services in Dothan,
ing 2006-2008. During that time Derrick completed his studies and testing

e and Powerplant license. Derrick was on time for his work assignments

ked on McDonnell Douglas DC9 and Airbus A320 aircraft. He successfully
jollowing job assignments:

Derrick Martin
AL for two years d
for the FAA Ai
every day. He wo
accompliished the

LF |

nponent changes and servicing
pneumatic system fomponent changes and repairs
flight control riggihg and maintenance

lavatory compone; i changes

cabin component cha
hydraulic system s§
flight control and Ij

[
AIRFRAME: |
air conditioning |:
l
|

icing and cornponent changes
ing gear operational checks and lube servicing

ignition componenf changes
thrust reverser servjcing and operational checks

He is also successfij] in navigating computers to access the DC9 AMM, IPC, SRM and related
documents providefl by Northwest Airlines. Please feel free to contact me with any questions you

may bave concernifjg his work experience.

Sincerely,

Damniel J. Broten

AP2020581 .
Supervisor-PEMC(} World Air Services (retired)
107 Taybridge Land
Dothan, AL 36305

334-794-4019 H
612-799-0519C
dbroten@graccba.nét




Mrt. OLIVE

é
ﬁ SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH
Office of the Past& 723 Webb Road ~ P.O. Box 1572

Dothan, Alabama 363¢G2
(334) 792.3319

March 11, 20069

Unfortunately, ‘ November of 1997, at the youthful age of 20, he was discharged from
the US Navy as pn Aviation Mechanic E-1 with a separation code of JKA and reentry
code of RE-4. Since that time Derrick has never lost hope of fulfilling his life’s dream of
becoming an airpraft mechanic. While working fulltime at night and attending classes
during the day, Derrick has eamed Airframe, Powerplant, and FLL certificates.

Because of certdin indiscretions of his youthful past, which resulted in his dishonorable
discharge from {
Derrick is niot the same person that he was in 1997, He has matured into a very

responsible manj, and if you were to pull his records you would find that he has also

juestions you may need to ask, please feel free to call me at any time. My

If there are any
phone number is (334) 702-1144.

Sincerely yours,




P. 0. Box 188
Newville, Alabajna
April 16, 2009

To whom it may concern:

I am Jimmy L. Harmer, A long time Friend and Neighbor of Tormie Martin and

Family. 1 would|like to speak on behalf of his son Derrick Martin. 1 have watched him
grow up. He haj matured greatly in the past years. He is more stable and takes on
responsibilities thore readily. He has grown to be a well-rounded young man and he is
ready to launch put in society. He is truthful and worthy, ready to move on out in society.

jﬁ
immy L. F# A

Retired Educatdr/Administrator




ROBERT EARL MARTIN
117 ELLINGTON STREET
HARTFORD, CT (6106
(860) 951-0691

April 23, 2009

To Whom It May Joncern:
RE: Derrick E. Majtin

1, Robert E. Martih, am retired from the Hartford Police Department as a detective. 1 was
employed there for;30 years. The last 14 years of my employment, I was assigned to the VICE
and Narcotics Divigion.

Since my retireme
Directors for HA
Zezzo, AIDS Hou
Trustee Board at

, I have been active within my community. I was a member on the Board of
‘ for six years, and I am currently serving on the Board of I;)irectnrs for
ding, and Mount Olive Child Development. I am also the Chairman of the

prburton Community Chureh, UCC.

I am the uncle of 1]
North View High §

and basketball and l as involved in numerous high school activities.

Derrick grew up if] a loving, caring and spiritual home. He always attended church with his
Mom and Dad, and he had respect for all adults as well as his peers. He has always been a
reliable and honest . erson, willing to help others.
As a youth, Derric 4 often talked about how he wanted to join the military and serve his country
as his father had. S, after graduating from high school, Derrick joined the Navy. When Derrick
returned home fropm the military, he continued to be involved with his church and in his
community. He is gctively involved with the youth in his neighborhood, especially with football
and basketball. He constantly encourages the youth to stay in school, keep out of trouble, and
complete their educhtion.

All things considerdd, Detrick is a wonderful person and whatever happened to him in the Navy,
I hope you will keep an open mind, examine all of the facts, and give him a favorable rating.

Thank you in advanked for vour thoughtfulness in this matter.










Bertha Roberts

449 Prevatt Road
Dothan, AL 36301
April 21, 2009
Department of the Navy
Secretary of the Navy
Council of Revigw Boards
720 Kennon St. $E Rin 309 (NRDB
Washington NYD DC 20374-5023

Dear Sir/Mada
I have known Deérrick Martin in a variety of capacities for many years. He has bean a
one of my students in church, a mentor to my son, and a member of the coaching
staff for our chufch’s youth basketball team. I have also seen him interact with his
son.

Derrick is a wondierful person who is extremely committed to do a great job in
whatever he sets his mind to do. I have never known him to be in trouble with the
law or do anythipg unethical. He is organized and has an excellent rapport with

. His communication skills are excellent.

I know that he is seeking to better himself in his chosen profession. At the prasent
time he is unablg to pursue that goal due to his discharge status. I am requesting
that you upgradd his general discharge from the navy to an honorabie one. I believe
this young man would be an asset to any organization and that upgrade would allow
him to better hi

aseif and aid in the organizational mission of future employers.

In summary, I am asking that due consideration be taken to enable this young man
to reach his full gotential.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely, |

Bertha Roberts
Instructor/Readiqg Coach




April 28, 2009

Ms. Bonita Lee
101 Hodgesville Road, Apt A4
Dothan, AL 36301

To Whom It May (Concern:

I am pleased to wtite this letter of recommendation for Mr. Derrick Martin. 1 have

known Derrick for many years now. He has overcome many ups and downs and is
now ready to go op to do bigger and better things. If there is anyone who needs a
second chance, he is one. He was a young man who allowed a teenage pregnancy
to affect him in a yery negative manner and has learned to be one who faces his
fears head on and to use them as stepping stones to move on.

He has since become a great father to his son Zamar as well as to work and take
care of his respongibilities as a man. He has gone back to school to get his
Airframe and Powerplant (A&P) license at the local Aviation School. He now
wishes to expand his horizon and do bigger and better things.

It is my pleasure again to recommend him as a person who 1s ready to handle
whatever comes his way in a responsible and professional manner.

Sincerely yours, |

Bonita Lee




National Disc l ¢e Review Board
Address

I have ‘- own Derrick Martin for 28 of his 31 years.

¥ have always found him to

annered, decent, young man. His mistakes in-the military can be, in my
estimation, attributable to youth and a lack of life expetience,

B on his post-military life, a series of menjal jobs which he was not

e chose to attend Aviation College and after many years earned his A&P

ge has no criminal record, i.e., felony or misdemeanor, but his military
ibe hindering some of his employment opportunities. T would hope the

would take this into consideration wheg making a decision of his
request.

Thank you, 7,/¢ 7. Frryey

%

|

| e
i' '
]

]

3

1

|

i
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Date: Jan. 15, 2:{)09

Re: Derrick Maﬂ’tin
DOB: July 28, 1977
S5#: 424-29.6818

To whom it mayjconcern:

The patient was referred by his company’s employee assistance program for
counseling and an intake was administered at my office September 19, 2006, At that
time the following issues were identified 1) Low self esteem 2) Conflicts with his father
and 3) Social anziety. He attended three counseling sessions at my office Sept. 19, Sept.
25, and October P, 2006 and worked on these issues. His demeanor and attitude
throughout the cpunseling process was cooperative and responsive. At the time of his last
appointment, he gppeared to be functioning adequately at his job.

|
|
|
|I
'i
?

Respectfully,

/

Brad Bullard-Licensed Professional Counselor

i.
i
i
|

|



P.0. DRAWER B

e » &
—=1_ Army Aviation Center

1-B00-4 48-4 0865

L [ ] "
deral Credit Union o v

23 April 2009
To Whom It May Comncern,

Derrick E. Martin has an account with Army Aviation Center Federal Credit
Union. The account! has been cpened since July 13, 2001. The account is
currently in goed standing. If yvou have any questions please feel free to give

me a c¢all at (334)} 793-6221 Ext. 1700.

Thank You, )

-y
Dean Crosby

DALEVILLE-ENTERFRISE EAST-ENTERPRISE WEST-FT. RUCKER-DOTHAN NORTH-DOTHAN SOUTH
DOTHAN WEST-(JZ ARK SOUTH-OZARK NORTH-TROY-MOBILE WEST-MOBILE DOWNTOWN-DESTIN




HoustoN COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
! ANDY R. HUGHES, SHERIFF '

ed; request that the Hooston County Sheriffs Depatmeat,
bams, using the information T bave provided, perfomn a

Nm(Prmhdd) ;_&W‘ak Ea‘j/ /Wa#m i
Address:. [Gh 3ty fpt: B

iy, sm:t thay di~2uses )

 Social Security Number: 7o/ ~2/-6§2F_

| Drivers mecNmbw | b33535) State: AL
Mofnmﬁr?/.-ﬂg/w | -

. .... | i

Do 1od Qudaled, w0 g‘* "
 oajslen v Qﬁksu.&&
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